
Miejsce Nr Załoga Kl Samochód

Czas

na

OS 2

Kary

na

OS 2

Wynik na

OS  2

Strata do

lidera  na

OS  2

Strata do

poprzed. na

OS  2

Punkty AVIA 

MAX ATTACK

1 76
Łukasz Semik

Mateusz Bartosik
K1

Fiat

Seicento
01:51,81 01:51,81 5

2 71
Marcin Gluza

Kamila Klaczaoska
K1

Honda

Civic
01:56,48 01:56,48 00:04,67 00:04,67 4

3 72
Leszek Gluza

Seweryn Gluza
K1

Honda

Civic
01:57,08 01:57,08 00:05,27 00:00,60 3

4 77
Lucjan Podgorski

Dominik Wróbel
K1

Fiat

Cinquecento
02:01,32 02:01,32 00:09,51 00:04,24 2

5 79
Jakub Włoch

Patryk Bijak
K1

Renault

Clio
02:03,72 02:03,72 00:11,91 00:02,40 1

6 74
Patryk Jurkiewicz

Paulina Łucko
K1

Opel

Corsa
02:08,37 02:08,37 00:16,56 00:04,65

7 73
Wiktor Kluczny

Tomasz Kluczny
K1

Honda

Civic
02:22,57 02:22,57 00:30,76 00:14,20
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Miejsce Nr Załoga Kl Samochód

Czas

na

OS 2

Kary

na

OS 2

Wynik na

OS  2

Strata do

lidera  na

OS  2

Strata do

poprzed. na

OS  2

Punkty AVIA 

MAX ATTACK

1 65
Daniel Dembinny

Włodarczyk 

Damian

K2
Honda

CRX
01:50,71 01:50,71 4

2 64
Kajetan Świder

Robert Bury
K2

Honda

CRX
01:53,11 01:53,11 00:02,40 00:02,40 3

3 66
Rafał Chrzan

Jacek Kawczyk
K2

Honda

Civic
01:54,34 01:54,34 00:03,63 00:01,23 2

4 69
Łukasz Przybyła

Tomasz Latosioski
K2

Honda

Civic
01:57,63 01:57,63 00:06,92 00:03,29 1

5 67
Szymon 

Gaoczarczyk

Sławomir Parzyk

K2
Honda

Civic
01:58,69 01:58,69 00:07,98 00:01,06

6 68
Daniel Turoo

Krzysztof Śliż
K2

Peugeot

106
01:55,62 00:10,00 02:05,62 00:14,91 00:06,93

7 70
Józef Maślanka

Piotr Kallinich
K2

Renault

Clio
02:13,55 02:13,55 00:22,84 00:07,93
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Miejsce Nr Załoga Kl Samochód

Czas

na

OS 2

Kary

na

OS 2

Wynik na

OS  2

Strata do

lidera  na

OS  2

Strata do

poprzed. na

OS  2

Punkty AVIA 

MAX ATTACK

1 38
Michał Gruca

Michał Jama
K3

Renault

Clio
01:47,39 01:47,39 5

2 39
Filip Wajman

Piotr Krzysztoforski
K3

Renault

Clio III RS
01:48,10 01:48,10 00:00,71 00:00,71 4

3 44
Dawid Grzebinoga

Kamil Gamża
K3

Honda

Civic SiR
01:48,71 01:48,71 00:01,32 00:00,61 3

4 43
Grzegorz Ira

Damian Drob
K3

Honda

Civic
01:49,81 01:49,81 00:02,42 00:01,10 2

5 41
Sławek Forma

Krzysiek Rzecznik
K3

Opel

Astra GSI
01:50,99 01:50,99 00:03,60 00:01,18 1

6 80
Piotr Krzysztoforski

Filip Wajman
K3

Renault

Clio
01:52,39 01:52,39 00:05,00 00:01,40

7 37
Piotr Donica

Wojciech Romaoski
K3

Renault

Clio
01:52,55 01:52,55 00:05,16 00:00,16

8 33
Sebastian Bojdoł

Anna Maniecka
K3

Renault

Clio 3 RS
01:52,83 01:52,83 00:05,44 00:00,28

9 45
Sławomir Potapiuk

Daniel Haraf
K3

Honda

Civic
01:55,87 01:55,87 00:08,48 00:03,04

10 35
Michał Adamaszek

Tomasz Buro
K3

Renault

Clio RS
01:56,78 01:56,78 00:09,39 00:00,91

11 36
Hubert Laśkiewicz

Martyna Kruk
K3

Renault

Clio
01:57,17 01:57,17 00:09,78 00:00,39

12 55
Filip Andrzejczak

Katarzyna 

Andrzejczak

K3
Renault

Clio
01:57,81 01:57,81 00:10,42 00:00,64

13 34
Bartłomiej Zielioski

Klaudia 

Malinowska

K3
Renault

Clio Sport
01:59,41 01:59,41 00:12,02 00:01,60
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14 16
Piotr Roj

Marcin 

Miernikiewicz

K3
Renault

Clio
01:59,69 01:59,69 00:12,30 00:00,28

15 42
Bartłomiej Gałązka

Katarzyna Kolarz
K3

Opel

Astra
01:59,80 01:59,80 00:12,41 00:00,11

16 40
Jacek Nowok

Jacek Nowok
K3

Renault

Clio
02:00,93 02:00,93 00:13,54 00:01,13

17 47
Tomasz Tatarczuch

Patryk Bijak
K3

Nissan

Sunny
02:01,88 02:01,88 00:14,49 00:00,95

18 46
Oskar Fiszer

Tomasz Niesporek
K3

Ford

Focus
02:04,42 02:04,42 00:17,03 00:02,54

19 4
Dominik Śliwa

Aneta Filipek
K3

Subaru

Impreza
02:05,11 02:05,11 00:17,72 00:00,69



Miejsce Nr Załoga Kl Samochód

Czas

na

OS 2

Kary

na

OS 2

Wynik na

OS  2

Strata do

lidera  na

OS  2

Strata do

poprzed. na

OS  2

Punkty AVIA 

MAX ATTACK

1 10
Artur Kobiela

Kamil Wala
K4

Subaru

Impreza
01:42,45 01:42,45 5

2 15
Robert Bogacz

Bogdan Tokarz
K4

Subaru

Impreza
01:46,54 01:46,54 00:04,09 00:04,09 4

3 14
Michał Ferenczak

Mateusz Parządka
K4

Subaru

Impreza
01:54,94 01:54,94 00:12,49 00:08,40 3

4 6
Grzegorz Marzec

Krzysztof Marcok
K4

Toyota

Celica
01:55,37 01:55,37 00:12,92 00:00,44 2

5 9
Dawid Tomala

Tomasz Malczewski
K4

Audi

Quattro
01:55,37 01:55,37 00:12,92 00:00,00 1

6 11
Uwe Bendig

Rafał Telega
K4

Subaru

Impreza
01:56,70 01:56,70 00:14,25 00:01,33

7 8
Ryszard Gajoch

Beata Mikoda
K4

Audi

S-3
02:07,41 02:07,41 00:24,96 00:10,71
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Miejsce Nr Załoga Kl Samochód

Czas

na

OS 2

Kary

na

OS 2

Wynik na

OS  2

Strata do

lidera  na

OS  2

Strata do

poprzed. na

OS  2

Punkty AVIA 

MAX ATTACK

1 49
Marek Mendela

Robert Krzyża
CENTO

Fiat

Seicento
01:55,55 01:55,55 5

2 57
Wojciech 

Najgrodzki

Paweł Matusik

CENTO
Fiat

CC
01:58,18 01:58,18 00:02,63 00:02,63 4

3 50
Krzysztof Wadas

Damian Goniewicz
CENTO

Fiat

Seicento
01:58,19 01:58,19 00:02,64 00:00,01 3

4 52
Jakub Pisarek

Krystian Papkoj
CENTO

Fiat

Seicento
02:01,03 02:01,03 00:05,48 00:02,84 2

5 51
Wojciech de 

Weyher

Michał Fogioski

CENTO
Fiat

Seicento
02:03,48 02:03,48 00:07,93 00:02,45 1

6 53
Jakub Łudzeo

Paweł Domaradzki
CENTO

Fiat

Seicento
02:03,66 02:03,66 00:08,11 00:00,18

7 59
Adam Pawłowski

Jakub Najgrodzki
CENTO

Fiat

Cinquecento
02:04,45 02:04,45 00:08,90 00:00,79

8 60
Dominik Wenglorz

Wojciech Wenglorz
CENTO

Fiat

Cinquecento
02:05,53 02:05,53 00:09,98 00:01,08

9 63
Adam Stokłosa

Marek Stokłosa
CENTO

Fiat

Cinquecento
02:08,67 02:08,67 00:13,12 00:03,14

10 56
Przemyslaw Siejk

Piotr Chmiel
CENTO

Fiat

Cinquecento
02:11,24 02:11,24 00:15,69 00:02,57

11 54
Piotr Błaszczyk

Marek Błaszczyk
CENTO

Fiat

Seicento
02:11,98 02:11,98 00:16,43 00:00,74

12 61
Marek Zięd

Paweł Zięd
CENTO

Fiat

Seicento
02:09,98 00:10,00 02:19,98 00:24,43 00:08,00

13 75
Karol Szczygieł

Kamil Wioska
CENTO

Fiat

Seicento
02:10,52 00:10,00 02:20,52 00:24,97 00:00,54
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14 58
Kamil Romaoski

Patrycja Romaoska
CENTO

Fiat

Seicento
02:21,21 02:21,21 00:25,66 00:00,69



Miejsce Nr Załoga Kl Samochód

Czas

na

OS 1

Kary

na

OS 1

Wynik na

OS  1

Strata do

lidera  na

OS  1

Strata do

poprzed. na

OS  1

Punkty AVIA 

MAX ATTACK

1 18
Piotr Kapusta

Grzegorz Gabek
RWD

BMW

328Ti
01:48,25 01:48,25 5

2 20
Łukasz Krzyżowski

Michał Długosz
RWD

BMW

325
01:54,64 01:54,64 00:06,39 00:06,39 4

3 26
Krystian Kacprzak

Monika Uher
RWD

BMW

E36
01:56,03 01:56,03 00:07,78 00:01,39 3

4 19
Adam Chowaniak

Grzegorz Skrzypczak
RWD

BMW

E36
01:57,49 01:57,49 00:09,24 00:01,46 2

5 22
Marek Karkut

Jakub Karkut
RWD

BMW

E30
01:57,95 01:57,95 00:09,70 00:00,46 1

6 17
Ireneusz Pszczółka

Radosław Kasocik
RWD

BMW

E30
01:58,86 01:58,86 00:10,61 00:00,91

7 25
Radosław Zimoch

Artur Karzełek
RWD

BMW

E30
02:00,25 02:00,25 00:12,00 00:01,39

8 21
Daniel Cichopek

Marcin Gut
RWD

BMW

E36 compact
02:06,45 02:06,45 00:18,20 00:06,20
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Miejsce Nr Załoga Kl Samochód

Czas

na

OS 2

Kary

na

OS 2

Wynik na

OS  2

Strata do

lidera  na

OS  2

Strata do

poprzed. na

OS  2

Punkty AVIA 

MAX ATTACK

1 28
Sylwester Wojciechowski

Adrian Franiszyn
PPC

Peugeot

106
01:55,75 01:55,75

4

2 48
Krzysztof Bednarski

Jakub Siemaszko
PPC

Peugeot

106
01:56,67 01:56,67 00:00,92 00:00,92

3

3 32
Mariusz Grudka

Marcin Gut
PPC

Citroen

C2 VTS
01:56,74 01:56,74 00:00,99 00:00,07

2

4 31
Piotr Kamioski

Arkadiusz Skorupa
PPC

Citroen

Saxo VTS
01:57,50 01:57,50 00:01,75 00:00,76

1

5 27
Łukasz Sternal

Dawid Roman
PPC

Citroen

C2
01:59,49 01:59,49 00:03,74 00:01,99

6 29
Leszek Komenda

Kamil Nowak
PPC

Citroen

Saxo
01:59,75 01:59,75 00:04,00 00:00,26

7 30
Sylwester Leszczyoski

Patrycjusz Borkowski
PPC

Citroen

C2
02:14,82 02:14,82 00:19,07 00:15,07
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Nr 

startowy
Klasa

Czas 

PKC 1
Tor

1 Pałosz Arkadiusz Hoczek Karolina Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X GOSC 11:12 A

2 Suma Kamil Tkacz Tomasz Renault Clio GOSC 11:12 B

3 Senkowski Bartłomiej Talaga Radosław Honda Civic GOSC 11:13 A

5 Mrzygłód Tomasz Trela Maciej Toyota Celica GT4 GOSC 11:13 B

7 Najgrodzki Jakub Szybaj Agnieszka Fiat SC GOSC 11:14 A

81 Chwaszcz Bogdan Siwuza Konrad Honda Civic GOSC 11:14 B

6 Marzec Grzegorz Marcok Krzysztof Toyota Celica K4 11:15 A

8 Gajoch Ryszard Mikoda Beata Audi S-3 K4 11:15 B

9 Tomala Dawid Malczewski Tomasz Audi Quattro K4 11:16 A

10 Kobiela Artur Wala Kamil Subaru Impreza K4 11:16 B

11 Bendig Uwe Telega Rafał Subaru Impreza K4 11:17 A

12 Ogrodniczak Marcin Ogrodniczak Anna Subaru Impreza GT K4 11:17 B

14 Ferenczak Michał Parządka Mateusz Subaru Impreza K4 11:18 A

15 Bogacz Robert Tokarz Bogdan Subaru Impreza K4 11:18 B

21 Cichopek Daniel Gut Marcin BMW E36 compact RWD 11:19 A

22 Karkut Marek Karkut Jakub BMW E30 RWD 11:19 B

17 Pszczółka Ireneusz Kasocik Radosław BMW E30 RWD 11:20 A

18 Kapusta Piotr Gabek Grzegorz BMW 328Ti RWD 11:20 B

19 Chowaniak Adam Skrzypczak Grzegorz BMW E36 RWD 11:21 A

20 Krzyżowski Łukasz Długosz Michał BMW 325 RWD 11:21 B

24 Strojek Daniel Oraczewski Michał BMW E36 RWD 11:22 A

25 Zimoch Radosław Karzełek Artur BMW E30 RWD 11:22 B

26 Kacprzak Krystian Uher Monika BMW E36 RWD 11:23 A

39 Wajman Filip Krzysztoforski Piotr Renault Clio III RS K3 11:23 B

27 Sternal Łukasz Roman Dawid Citroen C2 PPC 11:24 A

28 Wojciechowski Sylwester Franiszyn Adrian Peugeot 106 PPC 11:24 B

29 Komenda Leszek Nowak Kamil Citroen Saxo PPC 11:25 A

30 Leszczyński Sylwester Borkowski Patrycjusz Citroen C2 PPC 11:25 B

31 Kamiński Piotr Skorupa Arkadiusz Citroen Saxo VTS PPC 11:26 A

48 Bednarski Krzysztof Siemaszko Jakub Peugeot 106 PPC 11:26 B

61 Zięć Marek Zięć Paweł Fiat Seicento CENTO 11:27 A

4 Śliwa Dominik Filipek Aneta Subaru Impreza K3 11:27 B

Kierowca Pilot Samochód
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16 Roj Piotr Miernikiewicz Marcin Renault Clio K3 11:28 A

33 Bojdoł Sebastian Maniecka Anna Renault Clio 3 RS K3 11:28 B

34 Zieliński Bartłomiej Malinowska Klaudia Renault Clio Sport K3 11:29 A

35 Adamaszek Michał Buro Tomasz Renault Clio RS K3 11:29 B

36 Laśkiewicz Hubert Kruk Martyna Renault Clio K3 11:30 A

37 Donica Piotr Romański Wojciech Renault Clio K3 11:30 B

38 Gruca Michał Jama Michał Renault Clio K3 11:31 A

40 Nowok Jacek Nowok Jacek Renault Clio K3 11:31 B

41 Forma Sławek Rzecznik Krzysiek Opel Astra GSI K3 11:32 A

42 Gałązka Bartłomiej Kolarz Katarzyna Opel Astra K3 11:32 B

43 Ira Grzegorz Drob Damian Honda Civic K3 11:33 A

44 Grzebinoga Dawid Gamża Kamil Honda Civic SiR K3 11:33 B

45 Potapiuk Sławomir Haraf Daniel Honda Civic K3 11:34 A

46 Fiszer Oskar Niesporek Tomasz Ford Focus K3 11:34 B

47 Tatarczuch Tomasz Bijak Patryk Nissan Sunny K3 11:35 A

55 Andrzejczak Filip Andrzejczak Katarzyna Renault Clio K3 11:35 B

80 Krzysztoforski Piotr Wajman Filip Renault Clio K3 11:36 A

23 Karkut Jakub Karkut Marek BMW E30 RWD 11:36 B

32 Grudka Mariusz Gut Marcin Citroen C2 VTS PPC 11:37 A

71 Gluza Marcin Klaczańska Kamila Honda Civic K1 11:37 B

49 Mendela Marek Krzyża Robert Fiat Seicento CENTO 11:38 A

50 Wadas Krzysztof Goniewicz Damian Fiat Seicento CENTO 11:38 B

51 de Weyher Wojciech Fogiński Michał Fiat Seicento CENTO 11:39 A

52 Pisarek Jakub Papkoj Krystian Fiat Seicento CENTO 11:39 B

53 Łudzeń Jakub Domaradzki Paweł Fiat Seicento CENTO 11:40 A

54 Błaszczyk Piotr Błaszczyk Marek Fiat Seicento CENTO 11:40 B

56 Siejk Przemyslaw Chmiel Piotr Fiat Cinquecento CENTO 11:41 A

57 Najgrodzki Wojciech Matusik Paweł Fiat CC CENTO 11:41 B

58 Romański Kamil Romańska Patrycja Fiat Seicento CENTO 11:42 A

59 Pawłowski Adam Najgrodzki Jakub Fiat Cinquecento CENTO 11:42 B

60 Wenglorz Dominik Wenglorz Wojciech Fiat Cinquecento CENTO 11:43 A

63 Stokłosa Adam Stokłosa Marek Fiat Cinquecento CENTO 11:43 B

75 Szczygieł Karol Wioska Kamil Fiat Seicento CENTO 11:44 A

62 Zięć Paweł Zięć Marek Fiat Seicento CENTO 11:44 B

64 Świder Kajetan Bury Robert Honda CRX K2 11:45 A



65 Dembinny Daniel Damian Włodarczyk Honda CRX K2 11:45 B

66 Chrzan Rafał Kawczyk Jacek Honda Civic K2 11:46 A

67 Gańczarczyk Szymon Parzyk Sławomir Honda Civic K2 11:46 B

68 Turoń Daniel Śliż Krzysztof Peugeot 106 K2 11:47 A

69 Przybyła Łukasz Latosiński Tomasz Honda Civic K2 11:47 B

70 Maślanka Józef Kallinich Piotr Renault Clio K2 11:48 A

73 Kluczny Wiktor Kluczny Tomasz Honda Civic K1 11:48 B

74 Jurkiewicz Patryk Łucko Paulina Opel Corsa K1 11:49 A

76 Semik Łukasz Bartosik Mateusz Fiat Seicento K1 11:49 B

77 Podgorski Lucjan Wróbel Dominik Fiat Cinquecento K1 11:50 A

78 Fogel Paweł Nigbor-Fogel Katarzyna Honda Civic K1 11:50 B

79 Włoch Jakub Bijak Patryk Renault Clio K1 11:51 A

72 Gluza Leszek Gluza Seweryn Honda Civic K1 11:51 B


